## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION 2019078090

## Clerk of the Board of Supervisors **FR** County of San Bernardino 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 2nd Floor

FROM: Engineering Division City of Big Bear Lake P. O. Box 10000 Big Bear Lake, CA 92315-8900

Project Title:

TO:

Arroyo Drive & Prairie Lane Drainage Channel Repairs

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130

Project Location - Specific:

Site One- Storm drain channel to the lake near the intersection of Arroyo Drive and Lakeview Drive; Site Two-Storm Drain Channel to the lake accessible by Prairie Lane (private) but near the southern terminus of Tavern Lane

<u>Description of Project</u>: The scope of work involves surveying, project management, inspection, grading, and drainage repair.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Big Bear Lake, City Council

Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project: City of Big Bear Lake, Engineering Division

Exempt Status: (check one) (State type and section number)

XX Categorically Exempt Section: <u>15301(c)</u>

Reasons why project is exempt:

CEQA exemptions include the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public facilities involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination.

Lead Agency or Contact Perso Robert Hearne, City Engineer		rea Code/Telephone/Extension 09) 866-5831		2819	
Date: June 10, 2019	JUL 17 2019			and a state	
Signature:	STATE CLEARINGHO	USE			
Robert Hearne, City Engineer	Posted	E FILED & POSSED I On: 04/12/19 ved On: 07/25/19 ot No: 36-06122019	ti san ti sa ti fi		